PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
Liang Cen			06/11/2012
Zhongzhi Feng			06/11/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Shenzhen Langheng Electronic Co. Ltd.			
Street Address:	8/F 2nd Building DongFangMing Industrial Center, 33rd District Bao' an		
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518133		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 29424		4885	
CORRESPONDENCE			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA ddovas@dova	aslaw.com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ddovas@dova	aslaw.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	ddovas@dova be sent to the e-mail	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ddovas@dova be sent to the e-mail	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> as	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	ddovas@dova <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> : Dimitri P. Dov 307 Bainbridg	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> as	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ddovas@dova be sent to the e-mail Dimitri P. Dov 307 Bainbridg Philadelphia,	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> as e Street	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ddovas@dova be sent to the e-mail Dimitri P. Dov 307 Bainbridg Philadelphia,	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> as e Street PENNSYLVANIA 19147	

ASSIGNMENT

• Liang Cen, a citizen of People's Republic of China, residing at 8/F, 2nd Building, DongFangMing Industrial Center, 33rd District, Bao'an Shenzhen, Guangdong 518133, People's Republic of China, and

• Zhongzhi Feng, a citizen of People's Republic of China, residing at 8/F, 2nd Building, DongFangMing Industrial Center, 33rd District, Bao'an Shenzhen, Guangdong 518133, People's Republic of China,

(hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned) are inventors of the invention entitled:

<u>HEADLAMP</u>

for which an application for United States Patent was executed by the undersigned,

the application having a filing date of _____UN 1 6 2012____ and given Application No. 29424885

• For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound do hereby sell and assign to:

Shenzhen Langheng Electronic Co., Ltd., having a principal place of business at 8/F, 2nd Building, DongFangMing Industrial Center, 33rd District, Bao'an Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518133, People's Republic of China, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in the invention, in all patent applications on the invention, including but not limited to the above-identified application, continuations and divisions thereof, and corresponding domestic and foreign applications, and in all domestic and foreign letters patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and including all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including the Paris Convention.

• Further, it is agreed that the undersigned, at the request of the assignee, will without charge supply all information and evidence related to making and practicing the invention, execute any and all applications for protection of the

1 of 3

invention throughout the world, including but not limited to continuing, divisional, and reissue applications, perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a United States or foreign patent, and testify in legal proceedings related to the invention.

• The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

• The undersigned hereby permit Assignee or a representative of Assignee to insert the filing date and application number of the above-identified executed application, if such were unknown at the time of execution of this document.

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>1/th</u>day of <u>June</u> <u>Shen zhen</u>, <u>China</u> , 201<u>2</u> at (City, Country) 出之 (L.S.) (Witness) Liang Cen

(Although not mandatory, if possible, V please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

Attorney Docket Number: SHE-PT014

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>// th</u> day of _ <u>Shenzhen</u>, Chipa Tune 201<u></u>2at (City, Country) (L.S.) Zhongzhi Feng (Although not mandatory, if possible,

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

3 of 3

RECORDED: 08/10/2012

~ ----